

National Fitness Campaign LLC | PO Box 2367, San Francisco CA 94126 | installation@nfchq.com August 28, 2019

To Whom it May Concern,

National Fitness Campaign LLC (NFC) is the official supplier of The Fitness Court®, which will be procured by the City of West Allis.

The Fitness Court® is trademarked and owned by National Fitness Campaign LLC.

In order to fully install The Fitness Court® in compliance with and to validate the official Fitness Court Warranty, proper requirements include:

- 1. Installation of a concrete slab (specifications provided by NFC)
- 2. Installation of compatible fitness flooring (materials provided by NFC)
- 3. Assembly and installation of The Fitness Court® equipment (materials provided by NFC)
- 4. Application of required signage and vinyl decals (materials provided by NFC)

The official installation partner of National Fitness Campaign LLC is Engineered Installation Solutions LLC.

Engineered Installation Solutions LLC offers services to complete requirements (2) and (3) listed above: installation of compatible fitness flooring and The Fitness Court® equipment.

Though other contractors or agencies may provide the installation services described, no other vendor is the officially recommended installation partner of NFC.

If you have further questions regarding this recommendation letter, please contact us per the information provided on this letterhead.

Sincerely,

Mitch Menaged, Founder and Director National Fitness Campaign LLC